Dod. 76

## KIM GILBERT EBRON 7625 DEAN MARTIN DRIVE, SUITE 110 LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89139

## Counter- Defendant.

SFR Investments Pool 1, LLC ("SFR"), by and through its counsel of record, Kim Gilbert Ebron and Nationstar Mortgage, LLC, by and through its counsel of record, Akerman, LLP hereby stipulate that all claims against Nationstar Mortgage, LLC shall be dismissed, with each side bearing their own attorneys fees and costs.

AKERMAN LLP	KIM GILBERT EBRON
/s/ Donna Witting	/s/ Karen L. Hanks
MELANIE MORGAN, ESQ.	DIANA S. EBRON, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 8215	Nevada Bar No. 10580
DONNA WITTIG, ESQ.	JACQUELINE A. GILBERT, ESQ.
Nevada Bar No. 11015	Nevada Bar No. 10593
1635 Village Center Circle, Suite 200	KAREN L. HANKS, ESQ.
Las Vegas, Nevada 89144	Nevada Bar No. 009578
Telephone: (702) 634-5000	7625 Dean Martin Drive, Suite 110
	Las Vegas, Nevada 89139
Attorneys for First Horizon Home Loans and	Telephone: (702) 485-3300
Nationstar Mortgage, LLC	
	Attorneys for SFR Investments Pool 1, LLC

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Nationstar Mortgage, LLC is hereby dismissed from this action. Each side to bear their own attorneys fees and costs.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE Dated: July 15, 2019.